OHIO EPA IS PROPOSING AMENDMENTS TO ITS SUCCESSFUL VOLUNTARY ACTION PROGRAM

The Ohio EPA has recently announced that they are proposing rule changes to their successful Voluntary Action Program. The Program makes use of Certified Professionals to remediate sites with similar programs implemented in other states such as New Jersey, Connecticut and Massachusetts.

The Division of Environmental Response and Revitalization has proposed revisions to rule 11 Voluntary Action Program Remediation in Chapter 3745-300 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) to Joint Committee on Agency Rule Review (JCARR). The purpose of this rulemaking is to amend several subparagraphs of paragraph (D) to allow the Director of Ohio EPA to deny a request for pathway omission.

Ohio EPA will be holding a public hearing on the revised rules on June 7th, 2018, at 10:30 am at Ohio EPA Central office, Columbus, Ohio. Please see the public hearing notice, response to comments, proposed rule language and the Business Impact Analysis (Linked below) for information on the changes and how to submit comments/attend the hearing.

The Ohio EPA considers itself a trusted leader and environmental steward using innovation, quality service and public involvement to ensure a safe and healthy environment for all Ohioans. Ohio EPA's goal is to protect the environment and public health by ensuring compliance with environmental laws and demonstrating leadership in environmental stewardship.

Gary Brown, RT's President is a Certified Professional in Ohio.

Chris Blosenski and Gary Brown are currently working on an Ohio project relating to an historic spill which impacted wetlands areas, and has had to be further studied to reach an appropriate degree of cleanup.



DIRECTORY

Corporate Headquarters 215 West Church Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 Phone: (610) 265-1510 / FAX: (610) 265-0687

New Jersey Pureland Complex, Suite 306 510 Heron Drive, P.O. Box 521 Bridgeport, NJ 08014

Phone: (856) 467-2276 / FAX: (856) 467-3476

Southwest Pennsylvania 591 East Maiden Street Washington, PA 15301 Phone: (724) 206-0348 / FAX: (724) 206-0380

E-mail: RTENV@AOL.COM
World Wide Web: HTTP://RTENV.COM
24 HOUR URGENT LINE SERVICE 800-725-0593

Directory

Corporate Headquarters

215 West Church Road Suite 301 King of Prussia, PA 19406

Phone: (610) 265-1510 FAX: (610) 265-0687 *New Jersey* 510 Heron Drive

P.O. Box 521 Suite 306, Pureland Complex Bridgeport, NJ 08014

Phone: (856) 467-2276 FAX: (856) 467-3476

Southwest Pennsylvania

591 East Maiden Street Washington, PA 15301 Phone: (724) 206-0348 FAX: (724) 206-0380

E-mail: RTENV@AOL.COM / World Wide Web: HTTP://RTENV.COM **24 HOUR URGENT LINE SERVICE: 800-725-0593**

RT Environmental Services, Inc., 215 W. Church Road, King of Prussia, PA 19406

 $\frac{SafeUnsubscribe^{\intercal M} \; \{recipient's \; email\}}{Forward \; email} \; | \; \underbrace{Update \; Profile} \; | \; \underbrace{About \; our \; service \; provider}_{Sent \; by \; \underline{lcarr@rtenv.com}}$